Between Owner and Contractor where the basis of payment is a 
Stipulated Sum”, 2007 Edition, herein referred to as the 
“Agreement”.

B. The Work shall be commenced on or before the xxxx () day after 
receiving the OWNER’S Notice to Proceed and shall be completed 
within One Hundred Twenty One (121) consecutive calendar days 
from the specified in the Notice to Proceed.

C. Time is of the essence.  If the Work is not completed in accordance 
with the time stipulated it is understood that the OWNER will suffer 
damage.  It being impractical and infeasible to determine the